 SPACE 1, 2, 3, & 4
Basic Dual Check Valve with UFR model number:
7211 = Inline Dual Check with UFR
7214 = Inline Accessible Dual Check with UFR
 SPACE 5
(–) Standard
 SPACE 6
size: 3 = 3/4"

	 V	 =	CTS Q - Series compression integral
	 2 	= 	CTS (-22) Mac-Pak compression integral
7211 and 7214 Series - Model Number Explanation
(Installation, troubleshooting, and test procedures on opposite side)
	 SPACE 1, 2, 3, & 4	 SPACE 5	 SPACE 6	 SPACE 7	 SPACE 8	 SPACE 9	 SPACE 10	 SPACE 11	 SPACE 12
Order Model 7214-3JP 431
	 7214	 –	   3	   J	   P	  	  4	   3	   1
Inlet
Contact factoryfor repair parts
Adapter
Short Check
Cartridge UFR Cartridge
Outlet
Valve Body
O-ring repair part
(2)
Union Nut
O-ring repair part
Inlet
Cap
IDC Body
O-ring repair
part (2)
UFR Cartridge
Outlet
O-ring
repair part
Short check
cartridge
Spacer
COMPONENTS and REPAIR PARTS
SPACE 9
Blank
SPACE 10 & 11
The sizes for inlet and outlet connections:
	 1 = 1/2"	 3 = 3/4"
	 2 = 5/8"	 4 = 1"
Thread size of meter threads
	 METER	 THREAD	 MODEL NO.
	 SIZE	 SIZE	 DESIGNATION
	 5/8	 3/4"	 3
	 5/8 x 3/4	 1"	 4
	 3/4	 1"	 4
	 1	 1 1/4"	 5
	 METER	 THREAD	 MODEL NO.
	 SIZE	 SIZE	 DESIGNATION
	 5/8	 –	 2
	 5/8 x 3/4	 –	 3
	 3/4	 –	 3
	 1	 _	 4
SPACE 12
Meter Type Required
1 - Volumetric (V)
	 (Positive Displacement Meter)
2 - Multi-Jet Meter (M2)
   	 Contact factory with name of meter